
Check No.

Receipt No.

i.--.. .. _

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

1=======1-·-·· -- _.._.,_

Date

Date

•
TOTAL ...

7e D2ii,ecol 3.se pa3n f3r7

FEES REFUNDED

....................................... ·-··-··-····---

4146

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..b:ftee.nm.~le Ge.e..k · .
THib. of County ofWOr.S.CD. .
Use ···-···············································································································

Quantity of water··-·-··-······················.. ····· No. of acres 5..~ .
Name of ditch .S.o~..P.~ .
Date of priority ..d.~~ ~1.•.J.9..Z.G .

m name or .DR..kad.la.o....
. Adjudication, Vol , page .

App. :rro % ~..3 't:..~..... Per. No. 5325... Cert. 'No. 1..ff.1:.'..!.., I

Change in .....PO Q ··-······-··-··-·-··-······-·--·························--·······--
Date filed _c_j.o..n.,..-2.~.,19.19 ·········--·-----·····--········
Date of hearing ..A/J.~.r.:..Lt::J.-t_.f:i19 --•····· - .
Place of hearing .Ihe D.<a...Lle.s. .
Date ot order-30-.74. vo.3l...., pace .Zlh.
Date for application of water .C!D-~p.Jff.<Z-.J - .
Proof mailed ---·········.. ······-·· ..··········-·········································

Proof received ....--------·-··-····················..·····················································

cerate sa9Sn_?81%? voH2., recs2Z1

o. tlael letan
By ...-·-·····-·········-········-······-·-·······-·························-··

Address -----···-·--DR..+,OR?qzos6

REMARKS

....... ----·---------- -·---- ------ - ---- --------- -- - ---- ._.- -- - --- -- - - -- ----- -.. - ..- .

----···-······ _._ - _ _.......................•..............................................................._ - .

••_ ·····;,:.;.:;;·····=··---~=·····=····=····=····::-::-::::7·············

.................................. " ········································ · ,\AJ,R,.J _S........................... ············

---····--·-·-·············· - _ _.................................. ······Asscmblcd··1::-l.r .f .}__._.!. :' ••_,) ······L .
t. '

·-·····--· _ En1 ~red --· . -. ·..' --- ' .
Verified ---- '.:iy ~ ]

...........- , - . - --- -.-- •·• - - -· -..- --- .. .... .. .. .. .. .. .. ..... .. .. ... .. .. ... .. - - ·- •·• - --- .. .. ...... .. .. .. .

............_.. __ .._ ..__ .,_ - .-- _,. _.. ._ .._.,._., --- - .

•



Transfer NO. 4146

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSEE
OF WATER RI6HT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add'l POD

County ---------WASCO

Old Certificate NO. 4884

1. Name Haze! Carleton

"2 o
o
:7
~ '-..•.. ~
2b s

2.

3.

Address Dufur, OR 97058

Source of Supply Fifteenmile Creek , Trib of Columbia River-------------------
Use irrigation

4. Amount of Water ------------- Priority Date Jan. 6, 19220.06 cfs

5. Proposed Point ef 0iversion 10ft S & 800 ft E from NW Corner of Sec 35, within

NW; NW;, Sec 35, T lS, R 13E, WM.

6. Completion Date_SO"FhTT"

7. Place of Use:

- -

Section Forty Acre Tract
Use for Which

Township Range Transfer Made

¢,
l'

J',.,,
1"

- 22%

' o
1l C. _ ,1

s t,\1., v -

cc C - 3

-
- -

I
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]
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Transfer NO. 4146

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSEE,
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD)

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

County ---------
Old Certificate NO. 4884

WASCO

._,
o

0:;z
(:1
<., V»
2­t s

2.

3.

Hazel Carleton

Address Dufur, OR 97058

Source of Supply Fifteenmile Creek , Trib of Columbia River-------------------
Use irrigation

1. Name

4. Amount of Water 0.06 cfs Priority Date Jan. 6, 1922

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 10ft S & 800 ft E from NW Corner of Sec 35, within

NW; NW;, Sec 35, T 1S, R 13E, WM.

6. Completion Date_SO"FT"

7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range
Transfer Made

,, ,

s'
•

\I ( t .
,,

• (,\1,- . ,...
- -
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I

.•
T IS. -R. 13 E .

RECEIVED
JAN2 5 1979
}Il,,uz4,rpn RESOURCES DEPT,

SALEM, OREGON-

.,s-

•..
Diversion Pints Locoted: 10

1
S. a 8001E. from the N.W. corner of Sec.35

APplicotion Mop For

Scal 4" I Milo

•



..
REcE±"

JAN2 5 1979
WATER RESOURCES D!Pr,

Application for Transfer of Water R$; oEcoN "

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ····················Haze.l. ..Cax:letOil _ (Namc or·appllcant)························································-·······················

DufurCMan1nii ad~~_;;;···································•················, ····································································,
(City)

State of Q+:~SQXL ..•.................., 9..7.05..8 , ·······················- , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Point of Diversion
..................iint oiiii? is rG G i Gr a"............................

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No..Duffur..Orchard.. Land Com~aqy .
(lC not. give nrunc)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N.Q If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

·-····-········-·········································-·········-····················································•········ number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .YE.S. ·-········-········ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit .5.3.2.5......................... Number of certificate A~§lf .
s2
NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .Ei£t.eenrnile Cr.eek- .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ......January6,2922......................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 220 ft S........ and 1050 ft....E....... from the NW.
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of .$.~.~ J.4 being within the W...1/4 ..N.. of Section J{t Tp l...S R...13.E..W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of Ji~~.GO -......... The name of the ditch used is South..D.it.c.h .

NOTE: Answer question IC the appllcatlon is for chane in point or diversion.

7. The proposedpoint of diversion is located....l0.. ft. .S·-····· and 800..... ft E.... from the ...NW. .
(N. or S.) (E or W.)

corner of Section.35 being within the N.. .N.4 of Section ....35 Tp 1 s R -..13.E.. W. M.,
(No. N. or S,) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of .....WASCO............................ The name of the ditch to be used is ... J?.UMP.............................................•

of

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP·33064-620



8. The use to .which the water is applied is . IRRIGATION
(Irrigation, MInln, Power, Manufacturing, ete.) ··

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
'

Township Ranre
E. orw. or

North or South Wiamette Meridian Section LAst 4-! 0! Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

1 s 13 E 35 SW% NW; 5.0

(trmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.ES .
(II not owner, explain your lntcttst)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ....NO ..

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 nnd 13 ll application Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ........................

(Answer Yes or No)
[

11
12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

!
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ............................. ·-·········-·····-············ .. ···································· I

(lnlgntlon, power, mlnln11, mnnuf,acturlng. domcstlc supplies. etc.) ·1
[

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllnmettc Meridian Section Lis t 'i-!4 of Section II

'I

[

I

(II more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...Shanging_from_ditch_.to.g.pump.............................

... . ·····································································•············································· ,._ .

......... ············· ···········-···················· .. ········· ·····················-························

.......•. .. ····································••·O,••·········································--······································•····················

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~!fil)lete .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Complete.........-...............

Remarks ... ·········································..···· .. ·······························································--················

···········································..····························································································· .

.. .. .. . ·-······················· ..···· ··•···················•···•···················································· .

............·-··············..········•..·····-································-- _ ···••·••······

............................................... ..- .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~..~•....e~······················-·····················• the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this~3day of ..~a,.M..t , 19-~..,

-dee-2..@arts.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?..1..~.. day of :~~1':'.~.~~!/. , 19.?..1..

·······················1~./~ .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

Mycommission expires.........Sy-8..........



I'ermlt-~1S10-500-7-23,

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASCO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@yis is to ettify,rat pun orchara Lana comany
of Duf'Ur , State of Oregon . ,has made proof
to the sati.sfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Fifteen Mile Creek

a tributary of . ·-Columbia River for the pU?-pose of _ irrigation .•
underPermit No. 5325 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed elates from· January 6, 1922;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the 1J'lt?·poses
afol'esaid, is limited to an amount actually benefi<:i?llY used /01· said VUflJoses, and shall not exceed
O.O6 cubic foot per second.

The use he1·eimder /01· frrigation shall conform to such rea..•wnable fotation system as may be
ordered by the propel' state officer. .

The amount of wate1· used fo1· i?'rigation, together iiJith the a-mount securecl under ay other
right ezisting for the sam.e lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent in case of rotation.

A description of the lands irrigated under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such
1'ight is app1t1·te11ant (or, if (01· other pm•poses, the place where the water s pt to beneficial
use), is as f.ollo;.vs: Five . 5) a.ores 1~ the Northwest Quarter of the .Northwest
(uarter (W~,t,) of Section Thirty-five (35) • Township One (I'J South of Range
Thirteen (13) East of the Willamette Meridian, in Wasco County, Oregon..·

· i ·....z.'·s .,+.- - ±.:otz. ' : ··+·.: »:.'c: :.'-s':;

ee reps% f T,m Pat, Lie»maz+er, June o,1917
Gm»ears tats of ptaee f ue error

should be $w/4 Nw'n f Se 3.

: I

1
I I

l I

l
t

'i
I
I J •
: j
I]

f. ;

-. : ...

affixed this

of

1st

,192 4.

day

' I

'f I

'I I
4.

. The right to the use of the water for irrigation purposes is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described. . . · · · • ·

Rights to the use of water for powm· purposes are limited to a period of forty years from
the date of priority of the right, as herein.set forth, subg'ect to a preference right of renewal under
the laws exi.sting at the date of the expiration of the right for power purposes, as hereby con-
firmed and limited. ,

WITNESS the signatu.:re of •the State Engineer,

Recorcled in State Reco1·d of Wate1· Right Certificates, Volume 5 , page 4884
I

. l

----·· -·------··- ·--- -



I

@he ilall@Hranirle
PHONE (5O3) 296-214 1

ESTABLISHED 1890

MEMBER AUDIT BUREAU
Of" C:IRC:ULATIONS

POST OFFICE BOX 902 4TH AND FEDERAL ST.

THE DALLES, OREGON 9700

'Oregon State, Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310
L

7

_J

RECEIVED
FEB 2 6 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

2l66 Feb. 20, 1979 Notice of Water Right Transfer Application $38.50

,-------'Jp,'-\IQ ,
CHECK NO. 1;,;1E PAID

3ye 2/2go
'plf3Kr~-I= ___

I----~----,---

RECEIVED
MAR201979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, IWATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: ' 7Joos T ,Y6mm> J. l£?l

SUBJECT: WATER RIGIIT TRANSFER APPLICATION No.-r;..-<-l/l.fkJ
IN TIE NAME OFx(C'aeurze)

RECEIVED
JAN2 5 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in Pon - _Docs1xo
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESUbq' fN I?:JURY·'· to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?1es
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

"i.. (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .
"

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

Watermaste?' s signature or initials



sakervore
TRANSFER APPLICATION
NO. 4146
Notice ls given hereby that

'an application bu been filed
in the office of the Water
Resources DirectorbyHazel
Carleton for approval of a
change in point or diversion
from Fifteenmile Creek, pur­
suant to theprovisionsofORS
540.510 to 540.530.
The certificate recorded at

page 4884, Volume 5, State
Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates, in thenameofDufur
Orchard Land Company,
describesa rightfor theuseof
not to exceed o.06 cubic foot
per second from Fifteenmile
Creek for lnigation of 5 acres
in NW¼ NW¼ ofSec 35,T. 1S,
R 13E, WM, with a date of
priority of Jan. 6, 1922. The
said location of the Irrigate d
landsIs in error due to amap­
pingerror,said landsbeing, In
fact, in the SWNWofSec
35.p Te authorized point ofn ~ diversion of record for said
right is located 220 ft S& 1050
ft E from the NW Comer of
Sec 34, being within theNW

3u1pr NWot Sec 34, T IS, R 13E,
r WM (SouthDitch).

< The applicant herein, owner
or the lands above described,
proposes to chang e thepointor
diversion therefrom, without
loss of priority, to an exis ting

point ofdiversion located 10 ft
S& 80o nE fromtheNW Cor­
ner of Sec 35, eing within the (;
NWNW of Sec 35, T IS, R (
13E,WM.
All persons Interested are

notifiedhereby that a bearing
willbeheldat thecountycour­
thouse at The Dalles, Oregon,
onMarch29, 1979, at 9:30 a.m.
All objections to the proposed
change, if any there are, will
be beard at said time and
place. Any and all objections
shall be prepared In writing:
One copy to be served on
Bazel Carleton, Dufur, OR
97058; and onecopy filed with
the Water Resources Depart ·
ment, Salem, 0R 97310,
together with a )1o fling fee,
at least 10 days prior to the
date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED
THE APPLICATION MAY
BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING. Administrative
rulespertaining to the filingof
a protestwill be furnished by
the Waler Resources Dept.
uponrequest.
Datedal Salem,Oregon this

1stdayofFebruary, 1979.
JamesE.Sexson,Director
Feb.6, 13&20, lffl
No. 2468

Afftauit nf #juhltatin
STATE OF OREGON, J ss

County of Wasco 1 ·

I, Mary Harris-----------------------------------,
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal
clerk of the publisher of The Dalles Chronicle, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by sections ORS 193.010 and
193.020; Oregon Compiled laws, annotated; printed and pub­
lished at The Dalles, in the aforesaid county and state, that the

Notice_gf"later_Rightansfer a printed copy ot which Is
hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said

weeks
f three · d ti issunewspaper or success1ve an consecu ve es

in the tontowing issues:Neb:_e.Feb:_l?Rs.?9,1979

-----------------------------~~~-------
Subscribed and sworn to before me this____o?__---­

«ts-·LEtic,#st$



RECEIVED
E261979
RESOURCES DEPT.

WATER
SALEM, OREGON

1\ffwnuit nf Jublirathtn
STATE OF OREGON, J ss

County of Wasco 1 ·

I, Mar;y Harris-----------------------------------,
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal
clerk of the publisher of The Dalles Chronicle, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by sections ORS 193.010 and
193.020; Oregon Compiled laws, annotated; printed and pub­
lished at The Dalles, in the aforesaid county and state, that the

Notice_gf"later_RightTransfer__ a printed copy ot which is
hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said

weeks
f three · d cuti isnewspaper or success1ve an conse ve sues

in the ton1owing issues: Esh:_e,Feb._l?Reh.2?9,_2979

-----------------------------.m~~-------
Subscribed and sworn to before me this----~Q _

-_5" ±less

'



378-3066

March 16, 1979

The Dalles Chronicle
P.O. Box 902
The Dalles, Oregon 97059

RE: File No. T-4146

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3170 in the amount of
$38.50 in payment of your statement of February io, 1979.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James W. 'Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj



378-3066

March 16, 1979

Hazel Carleton
Dufur, Oregon 97058

RE: Pile No. T-4146

DearMs. Carleton:

The statutory fees and the cost o publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4146, amount to a total of $73.50. The total of pay­
ments received in connection with the application exceeded
this amount by $11.50.

Our refund check No. 3171 is enclosM.

Sincerely,

James \'I. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:lcj



$%%2.....
ROBERT W. STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Feburary 1, 1979

Chronicle
P.O. Box 902
The Dalles, Oregon 97058

RE: File No. T-4146

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the February
6, 13 and 20, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Hazel Carleton
cc: Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster



FEle 8234

9 Novemhcr 1977

Thomas J. Paul, Watermaster
asco County Courthouse Annex
Room 205
The Dalles, Oregon 97058

Dear Tom:

With reference to your letter of ~une 10, 1977, rey.ar<ling
the location of the place of use under the water right dcscriben
by C<'rtificate 4884, I have checked the available records here
and agree with your conclusion. (A copy of your letter and other
data are enclosed.)

It appears that an application for change in point of
diversion would be in order. We could correct the location on the
basis of the evidence at hard, in an order approving the change in
point of diversion.

Since the change is nore than one-fourth mile in distance,
the applicant will need to submit a $50.00 deposit for publication.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

I
I»

JWC:1cj


